2010 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation

Governmental Entity  Valuation

Wayne County 1,011,907,272
Ag Society 1,011,907,272
ESU #1
ESU #2
ESU #8

Lower Elkhorn NRD

Northeast Community College

Pender Community Hospital

Village of Carroll
Village of Hoskins
Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield

City of Wayne

Wayne Airport Authority

Village of Winside

Fund

General
Veterans Aid
Courthouse Imp
Total

General
General
General
General
General
General

Capital Improvement
Total

General
CITIES AND VILLAGES
6,544 133 General
8,224 551 General
586,520 General
General
176,598,938 General
Debt Service Bond
Total
176,598,938 Airport General
Airport Bond
Total
10,452,248 General
Fire Hall Bond

Total

Tax Rate

0.349525
0.000090
0.007915
0.357530
0.006417
0.015000
0.014999
0.014940
0.0379497
0.088500
0.010000
0.098500

0.025000

0.426199
0.499967
0.000000
0.484780
0.354631
0.062237
0.406868
0.033975
0.011355
0.045330
0.498362

0.095673
0.694035




Governmental Entity Valuation

Fund

COMBINED CITY & VILEAGE TAX RATES

Village of Carroll

Village of Hoskins

Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield
City of Wayne

Village of Winside

Carroll Fire Dist #1

Wayne Fire Dist #2

Hoskins Fire Dist #3

Winside Fire Dist #4

Pender Fire Dist #5
Randolph Fire Dist #7
Wisner Fire Dist #8
Wakefield Fire Dist #9

Stanton Fire Dist #11

Pierce Fire Dist #12

Dist 2 Norfolk
Dist 95R

{Wayne County)

2,16048370

2.12993070

1.38155670

2.10902670

2,15443670

2.22399870

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

159,209,253

284,808,700

99,081,217

General
Bond
Total

General
Sinking
Total

General
Sinking
Bond
Total

General

‘Sinking

Total
General
General
General
General
General
Sinking
Total

General

Tax Rate

0.016657
0.015389
0.032045

0.010296
0.007373
0.017669
0.020522
0.004393
0.020954
0.0458689
0.024122
0.009001
0.033123
0,0247930
0.0145600
0.015675
0.0321000
0.0130590
0.0272280
0.0402870

0.027500




Governmental Entity

District #1T

District #2N

District #2P

District #17

District #30 WP

District #45C

District #54C

District #95R

District #560

Fund

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Pender

Norfolk

Pierce

Wayne

Wisner-Pilger

Randolph

Laurel

Winside

Wakefield

General
Bond K-8
Bond 9-12
Total

General

Qualified Capital
Non-Affiliated Bond
Non-Affil Bond 2005
Affiliated Bond
Total

General

Special Building
Bond 7-8

Bond 9-12
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital
Total

General
Qualified Capital
K-8 Bond

8-12 Bond
Special Building
Total

General
Bond
Sinking
Total

General
Qualified Capital
Total

General
Special Building
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

Tax Rate

1.0498000
0.0854000
0.0376000
1.1728000

1.057928
0.043335
0.069789
0.104588
0.068377
1.324017

0.882012
0.044261
0.054126
0.084309
1.164708

1.005875
0.098560
0.033402
0.045005
1.186842

0.950092
0.020308
0.010030
0.019606
0.099861
1.099867

0.760000
0.103160
0.013000
0.876160

1.075770
0.012250
1.088020

1.053035
0.061532
1.114567

0.955284
0.030254
0.094696
0.028616
1.108850




2010 Combined Tax Rates

School Village |Tax Dist. No, Tax Rate School Village ™ |Tax Dist. No. Tax Rate
2N | Hoskins [602 2.33932070 95R Winside |695 $2.22399870
2N - 102 1,87139970 95R ‘Hoskins  [6095 $2.12993070 |
2N 302 1.88522270 95R 195 $1.66200970
7 B 9%5R | 295 $1.64763270 |

17 Wayne (617 | 2.15443670 | 95R ' 395 $1.67583270
17 | Carroll  [100 2.16048370 | 95R 495 $1.66308670 |
17 17 1.73428470 95R 1195 $1.67025070

17 | 217 1.71990770

17 317 | 1.74810770 560 Wakefield 690 $2.10902670
17 17 1.73536170 | 560 ~ |290 $1.64191570
7 817 1.71791370 560 590 $1.64903970 |
17 917 1 1.73433870 560 890 $1.63992170
17 1117 | 174252570 | | 560 990 | $1.65634670

‘ , | 580 (Hospital) [5090 $1.67403970
45C Sholes 6000 1.39155670 560 | (Hospital) [8090 $1.66492170 |
~ 45C 1000 [1.42360270 | | 560 (Hospital) /9090 | $1.68134670
45C 7200 1.40611670 , N ]
45C 12200 | 1.41905670 owp | 230 $1.63296170
| 30WP 530 | $1.64008570

2P 392 1.72591370 ;. o3owP 830 $1.63096770
2P 792 1.69460470 30WP 930 $1.64739270 |
2P 1292 | 1.70754470 | 30WP 1130 $1.65557970
_ ] | 30WP | (Hospita) [8030 $1.65596770
54C 154 1.63546270 1
54C 254 1.62108570 | 1T 201 $1.70586570

] 1T 1501 $1.71298970
_ 1T ... |801 $1.70387170 |

1T 901 | $1.72029670

] 1T (Hospital) 5001 $1.73798970

1T (Hospital) 8001 $1.72887170

1T {Hospital) 9001 | $1.74529670




