

2010 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per \$100 of Actual Valuation

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
Wayne County	1,011,907,272	General	0.349525
		Veterans Aid	0.000090
		Courthouse Imp	<u>0.007915</u>
		Total	0.357530
Ag Society	1,011,907,272	General	0.006417
ESU #1		General	0.015000
ESU #2		General	0.014999
ESU #8		General	0.014940
Lower Elkhorn NRD		General	0.0379497
Northeast Community College		General	0.088500
		Capital Improvement	<u>0.010000</u>
		Total	0.098500
Pender Community Hospital		General	0.025000
<u>CITIES AND VILLAGES</u>			
Village of Carroll	6,544,133	General	0.426199
Village of Hoskins	8,224,551	General	0.499967
Village of Sholes	586,520	General	0.000000
City of Wakefield		General	0.484780
City of Wayne	176,598,938	General	0.354631
		Debt Service Bond	<u>0.052237</u>
		Total	0.406868
Wayne Airport Authority	176,598,938	Airport General	0.033975
		Airport Bond	<u>0.011355</u>
		Total	0.045330
Village of Winside	10,452,248	General	0.498362
		Fire Hall Bond	<u>0.095673</u>
		Total	0.594035

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES</u>			
Village of Carroll		2.16048370	
Village of Hoskins	Dist 2 Norfolk Dist 95R	2.12993070	
Village of Sholes		1.39155670	
City of Wakefield	(Wayne County)	2.10902670	
City of Wayne		2.15443670	
Village of Winside		2.22399870	
<u>RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS</u>			
Carroll Fire Dist #1	159,209,253	General Bond Total	0.016657 <u>0.015389</u> 0.032046
Wayne Fire Dist #2	284,808,700	General Sinking Total	0.010296 <u>0.007373</u> 0.017669
Hoskins Fire Dist #3		General Sinking Bond Total	0.020522 0.004393 <u>0.020954</u> 0.045869
Winside Fire Dist #4	99,991,217	General Sinking Total	0.024122 <u>0.009001</u> 0.033123
Pender Fire Dist #5		General	0.0247930
Randolph Fire Dist #7		General	0.0145600
Wisner Fire Dist #8		General	0.015675
Wakefield Fire Dist #9	-	General	0.0321000
Stanton Fire Dist #11		General Sinking Total	0.0130590 <u>0.0272280</u> 0.0402870
Pierce Fire Dist #12		General	0.027500

<u>Governmental Entity</u>		<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u>			
District #1T	Pender	General	1.0498000
		Bond K-8	0.0854000
		Bond 9-12	<u>0.0376000</u>
		Total	1.1728000
District #2N	Norfolk	General	1.057928
		Qualified Capital	0.043335
		Non-Affiliated Bond	0.059789
		Non-Affil Bond 2005	0.104588
		Affiliated Bond	<u>0.058377</u>
		Total	1.324017
District #2P	Pierce	General	0.982012
		Special Building	0.044261
		Bond 7-8	0.054126
		Bond 9-12	<u>0.084309</u>
		Total	1.164708
District #17	Wayne	General	1.005875
		Bond	0.098560
		Special Building	0.033402
		Qualified Capital	<u>0.049005</u>
		Total	1.186842
District #30 WP	Wisner-Pilger	General	0.950092
		Qualified Capital	0.020308
		K-8 Bond	0.010030
		9-12 Bond	0.019606
		Special Building	<u>0.099861</u>
		Total	1.099897
District #45C	Randolph	General	0.760000
		Bond	0.103160
		Sinking	<u>0.013000</u>
		Total	0.876160
District #54C	Laurel	General	1.075770
		Qualified Capital	<u>0.012250</u>
		Total	1.088020
District #95R	Winside	General	1.053035
		Special Building	<u>0.061532</u>
		Total	1.114567
District #560	Wakefield	General	0.955284
		Bond	0.030254
		Special Building	0.094696
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.028616</u>
		Total	1.108850

2010 Combined Tax Rates

School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate	School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate
2N	Hoskins	602	2.33932070	95R	Winside	695	\$2.22399870
2N		102	1.87139970	95R	Hoskins	6095	\$2.12993070
2N		302	1.88522270	95R		195	\$1.66200970
				95R		295	\$1.64763270
17	Wayne	617	2.15443670	95R		395	\$1.67583270
17	Carroll	100	2.16048370	95R		495	\$1.66308670
17		117	1.73428470	95R		1195	\$1.67025070
17		217	1.71990770				
17		317	1.74810770	560	Wakefield	690	\$2.10902670
17		417	1.73536170	560		290	\$1.64191570
17		817	1.71791370	560		590	\$1.64903970
17		917	1.73433870	560		890	\$1.63992170
17		1117	1.74252570	560		990	\$1.65634670
				560	(Hospital)	5090	\$1.67403970
45C	Sholes	6000	1.39155670	560	(Hospital)	8090	\$1.66492170
45C		1000	1.42360270	560	(Hospital)	9090	\$1.68134670
45C		7200	1.40611670				
45C		12200	1.41905670	30WP		230	\$1.63296170
				30WP		530	\$1.64008570
2P		392	1.72591370	30WP		830	\$1.63096770
2P		792	1.69460470	30WP		930	\$1.64739270
2P		1292	1.70754470	30WP		1130	\$1.65557970
				30WP	(Hospital)	8030	\$1.65596770
54C		154	1.63546270				
54C		254	1.62108570	1T		201	\$1.70586570
				1T		501	\$1.71298970
				1T		801	\$1.70387170
				1T		901	\$1.72029670
				1T	(Hospital)	5001	\$1.73798970
				1T	(Hospital)	8001	\$1.72887170
				1T	(Hospital)	9001	\$1.74529670